Provider

Location

Mailing Address

Contact Person

Contact Number

Email Address

Project Independence

614 Harwood Hill Rd

P.O. Box 1504

Linda Wichlac

(802) 442-8136

info@bpiads.org

Bennington, VT 05201

Bennington, VT 05201

Melissa Stemp

Fax: (802) 447-8291

Care Partners

34 Franklin Park W

34 Franklin Park W

Nicole Grisgraber

Phone: (802) 527-0548

nicole@carepartnersvt.org

St Albans, VT 05478

St Albans, VT 05478

Fax: (802) 527-2399

Elderly Services

112 Exchange St

P.O. Box 581

Joanne Corbett

Phone: (802) 388-3983

mail@elderlyservices.org

Middlebury, VT 05753

Middlebury, VT 05753

Fax: (802) 388-0427

The Gathering Place

30 Terrace St

30 Terrace St

Heather Robertson

Phone: (802) 254-6559

hrobertson@gatheringplacevt.org

Brattleboro, VT 05301

Brattleboro, VT 05301

(802)246-1547 direct

Fax: (802) 257-2859

Gifford Adult Day

1823 Route 107,

PO Box 2000

Judy Santamore

Phone: (802) 234-2165

JSantamore@GiffordHealthCare.org

Bethel, VT 05032

Randolph, VT 05060-2000

Fax: (802) 234-5507

The Meeting Place

100 Second Street

PO Box 250

Kristen Simpson (Dir.)

Phone: (802) 334-7604 (

kristen.simpson@nekhc.com

Newport, VT 05855

Newport, VT 05855

Elaine Lockwood (Ex. Dir.)

Fax: (802) 487-9064

elockwoodl@gmail.com

Lamoille Day Health Services

11 Court St.

11 Court Street

Andrea Stauffeneker

Phone: (802) 888-7045 X

outandaboutvt@hotmail.com

Morrisville, VT 05661

Morrisville, VT 05661

Alberta (Prog. Dir.)

Fax: (802) 888-8809

Grant Routing:

Peter Coutu

Riverside Life Enrichment Ctr.

2104 East Burke Road

2104 East Burke Road

Peter Coutu

Phone: (802) 626-3900

Rlec@sover.net

Lyndonville, VT 05851

Lyndonville, VT 05851

Andrea Stauffeneker

Fax: (802) 626-3939

Grant Routing

Springfield Area Adult Day  |266 River Street 266 River St Sue Pollard Phone: (802) 885-9881 spollard@springfieldmed.org
Springfield, VT 05156 |Springfield, VT 05156 Fax: (802) 885-6925
The Scotland House PO Box 180 8826 Woodstock Rd. Eric Fritz (802) 280-6080 efritz@scotlandhousevt.org

Woodstock, VT 05091

Quechee, VT 05059

Fax: (802) 463-9146

Chittenden Grand Isle Adult Day

Grandway Site:

412 Farrell St.

Donna Perreta

Phone: (802) 862-6610

South Burlington, VT

Fax: (802) 862-6887

Nissa James
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